Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date				Execution Date		
First Data Corporation	l			10/19/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	The Western Union Company					
Street Address:	12500 East E	Belford	Avenue			
City:	Englewood					
State/Country:	COLORADO	1				
Postal Code:	80112					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type Number						
Patent Number: 6994251					951	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				6994251	
Fax Number:	(415)57	6-0300			g	
•			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		00 00\$	
Phone:	303-571 digibby/		cond com			
Email: Correspondent Name:		-	send.com			
Address Line 1:		-	Townsend and Crew LLP			
Address Line 2:	Two Err	nbarcad	lero Center, Eighth Floor			
Address Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			026595-008400US/ACK			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Anna C. Kundel			
Total Attachments: 7 source=026595-000000US Assignment from First Data to Western Union#page1.tif source=026595-000000US Assignment from First Data to Western Union#page2.tif source=026595-000000US Assignment from First Data to Western Union#page3.tif						

PATENT REEL: 018989 FRAME: 0709 I

source=026595-000000US Assignment from First Data to Western Union#page4.tif source=026595-000000US Assignment from First Data to Western Union#page5.tif source=026595-000000US Assignment from First Data to Western Union#page6.tif source=026595-000000US Assignment from First Data to Western Union#page7.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment, dated as of October 19, 2006 (this "Assignment"), is made by First Data Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 6200 S. Quebec Street, Greenwood Village, CO 80111 ("Assignor"), and The Western Union Company, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 12500 E. Belford Ave., Englewood, CO 80112 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patents and patent applications identified on Schedule A (the "Scheduled Patents");

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Agreement dated September 29, 2006, the Assignor and Assignee agreed to the transfer of the Scheduled Patents, subject to the licenses granted in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, as part of the foregoing, the parties desire to have the Scheduled Patents be assigned from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Scheduled Patents (and any patent applications that claim priority to the Scheduled Patents, along with any patents issuing on any of the foregoing applications, and any reissues, extensions or reexaminations of any of the foregoing), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, as assignee of its entire right, title and interest therein, and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.

Assignor does hereby agree to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which is necessary to secure unto Assignee the full right, title and interest in and to the Scheduled Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to Assignee on the date first noted above, and Assignee acknowledges receipt of the same.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

BY: Name: KEN ALGIENE Title: V-P, ASST. SECRETARY

By: <u>Michael F. Rodin</u> Name: <u>Michael F. Rodin</u> Title: Ast. SECRETORY

SCHEDULE A ASSIGNMENT – WESTERN UNION AS ASSIGNEE

Title	Inventor	Application No. Filing Date	Patent N Issue Da
Electronic Gift Greeting	Karas, Peter M.	60/246127	
	Cowell, James E.	12/15/2000	
	Yoder, James R.	•	
	Golub, Matt F.		
Electronic Gift Greeting	Karas, Peter M.	10/010068	
	Cowell, James E.	12/06/2001	
	Yoder, James R.		
	Golub, Matt F.		
	Baig, Aamer Ali		
Electronic Gift Greeting (Canada)	Karas, Peter M.	2431376	
	Cowell, James E.	12/6/2001	
	Yoder, James R.		
	Golub, Matt F.		
	Baig, Aamer Ali		1
Electronic Gift Greeting (Europe)	Karas, Peter M.	1990208.9	
	Cowell, James E.	12/6/2001	1
	Yoder, James R.	120/2001	1
·	Golub, Matt F.		
	Baig, Aamer Ali		
Electronic Gift Greeting (PCT)	Karas, Peter M.	PCT/US01/48630	
	Cowell, James E.		ł
		12/6/2001	1
	Yoder, James R.	1	1
·	Golub, Matt F.		
Electronic Gift Linking	Baig, Aamer Ali	1010	
	Karas, Peter M.	10/313934	1
	Cowell, James E.	12/05/2002	
	Abelman, Henry M.		
	Thompson, Mark		
lectronic Gift Linking (Australia)	Karas, Peter M.	2002357090	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Cowell, James E.	12/6/2002	
	Abelman, Henry M.		
	Thompson, Mark		
lectronic Gift Linking (Canada)	Karas, Peter M.	2468852	
	Cowell, James E.	12/6/2002	
	Abelman, Henry M.	12012002	
	Thompson, Mark		
lectronic Gift Linking (Europe)	Karas, Peter M.	02805545.7	
	Cowell, James E.	12/6/2002	
		12/0/2002	
	Abelman, Henry M.		
ectronic Gift Linking (PCT)	Thompson, Mark	DOTALOOGIOGOOO	
	Karas, Peter M.	PCT/US02/39083	
·	Cowell, James E.	12/62002	
	Abelman, Henry M.		
ectronic Gift Linking	Thompson, Mark	-	
everying and thinking	Karas, Peter M.	11/531,030	
	Cowell, James E.	9/12/2006	
	Abelman, Henry M.		
	Thompson, Mark		
rms Auditing Systems and Methods	Thompson, Mark	10/032796	
	Henry, Francis A.	12/26/2001	
	Owen, David A.		
thods and Systems for Processing Money-Order Requests	Cachey III, Joseph	60/342799	
· •	Seifert, Dean A.	12/19/2001	
	Thompson, Mark		
	Fleming, Judy		
	Darland, Carol	1	
thods and Systems for Processing Money-Order Requests	Cachey III, Joseph	60/346363	<u>_</u>
	Seifert, Dean A.	01/04/2002	
		01/04/2002	
	Thompson, Mark		
	Fleming, Judy	J I	
hode and Systems for Processing Nersey Out - 0	Darland, Carol		
hods and Systems for Processing Money-Order Requests	Cachey III, Joseph	60/398973	
	Seifert, Dean A.	07/25/2002	
	Thompson, Mark		
	Fleming, Judy	1 1	
	Darland, Carol	1	

Title	Inventor	Application No. Filing Date	Patent N Issue Da
Methods and Systems for Processing Transaction Requests	Cachey III, Joseph	10/321783	
	Seifert, Dean A.	12/16/2002	
	Thompson, Mark		
	Fleming, Judy Darland, Carol		
	Algiene, Kenneth		
Methods and Systems for Processing Transaction Requests (PCT)	Cachey III, Joseph	PCT/US02/40401	
	Seifert, Dean A.	12/17/2002	
	Thompson, Mark		
	Fleming, Judy		
	Darland, Carol		Ì
	Algiene, Kenneth		
International Negotiable Instrument Payment	Karas, Peter M.	10/109559	
	Wilber, Richard G.	3/27/2002	1
	Baumgart, Mark D.		
	Trujillo, Chris		ļ
International Negotiable Instrument Payment (Australia)	Karas, Peter M.	2003226178	1
	Wilber, Richard G.	3/27/2003	1
	Baumgart, Mark D.		
	Trujillo, Chris		
International Negotiable Instrument Payment (Canada)	Karas, Peter M.	2480541	<u> </u>
	Wilber, Richard G.	3/27/2003	
	Baumgart, Mark D.	1	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Trujillo, Chris		
nternational Negotiable Instrument Payment (Europe)	Karas, Peter M.	03745677.9	
	Wilber, Richard G.	3/27/2003	l
,	Baumgart, Mark D.		
	Trujillo, Chris		
nternational Negotiable Instrument Payment (India)	Karas, Peter M.	3094/delnp/2004	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Wilber, Richard G.	3/27/2003	
	Baumgart, Mark D.	5/2//2003	
	Trujillo, Chris		
nternational Negotiable Instrument Payment (PCT)	Karas, Peter M.	PCT/US03/09926	
	Wilber, Richard G.	3/27/2003	
	Baumgart, Mark D.	0/2//2000	
	Trujillo, Chris		
Vorldwide Cash Vendor Payment	Hansen, David L.	10/262529	
		09/30/2002	
	Baumgart, Mark D. Karas, Peter M.	09/30/2002	
	Wilber, Richard G.		
/orldwide Cash Vendor Payment (Australia)	Hansen, David L.	000000470	
		2003226178	
	Baumgart, Mark D.	3/27/2003	
	Karas, Peter M.		
orldwide Cash Vendor Payment (Canada)	Wilber, Richard G.	0.4005.14	
onance dash vender i ayneni (danada)	Hansen, David L.	2480541	
	Baumgart, Mark D.	3/27/2003	
	Karas, Peter M.		
orldwide Cash Vendor Payment (Europe)	Wilber, Richard G.	00740	
onando odon venuor rayment (curope)	Hansen, David L.	03745677.9	
	Baumgart, Mark D.	3/27/2003	
	Karas, Peter M.		
arthuida Cach Vander Barmant (India)	Wilber, Richard G.		
orldwide Cash Vendor Payment (India)	Hansen, David L.	3094/delnp/2004	
•	Baumgart, Mark D.	3/27/2003	
	Karas, Peter M.		
	Wilber, Richard G.		
orldwide Cash Vendor Payment (PCT)	Hansen, David L.	PCT/US03/00926	
	Baumgart, Mark D.	3/27/2003	
	Karas, Peter M.		
line Oto-tion of Austin O attained a	Wilber, Richard G.		
line Staging of Auction Settlement Transactions	Hansen, David L.	10/401506	
line Oberline of Austin Outline (Providence)	Baumgart, Mark D.	03/27/2003	
line Staging of Auction Settlement Transactions (Australia)	Hansen, David L.	2003220626	
	Baumgart, Mark D.	3/27/2003	
line Staging of Auction Settlement Transactions (Canada)	Hansen, David L.	2480514	
	Baumgart, Mark D.	3/27/2003	
line Staging of Auction Settlement Transactions (Europe)	Hansen, David L.	03716941.4	
	Baumgart, Mark D.	3/27/2003	
line Staging of Auction Settlement Transactions (India)	Hansen, David L.	3093/delnp/2004	
	Baumgart, Mark D.	3/27/2003	
ine Staging of Auction Settlement Transactions (PCT)	Hansen, David L.	PCT/US03/09928	
· · · · /	Baumgart, Mark D.	3/27/2003	

Title Money Transfer Evaluation Systems and Methods	Inventor	Application No. Filing Date	Patent M Issue Da
money mansier Lvaluduum Systems and Methods	Degen, Robert G. Ritter, Duane J. Prendergast, Brian P.	10/091000 03/04/2002	
	Wittman, David		
Money Transfer Evaluation Systems and Methods ()PCT)	Degen, Robert G.	PCT/US03/07274	
	Ritter, Duane J.	2/21/2003	
	Prendergast, Brian P.		
	Wittman, David		
Money Transfer Security Systems and Methods	Degen, Robert G.	11/535362	
	Ritter, Duane J.	9/26/2006	
	Prendergast, Brian P.	-	
Methods and Systems for Processing Money-Order Requests	Wittman, David		
monous and cystems for ridlessing money-Order nequests		60/346,363	
Automated Receipt for Money Transfer Transactions	Oterrite Trans. E	1/4/02	
	Stoutenburg, Earney E		
Automated Receipt for Money Transfer Transactions (PCT)	Seifert, Dean A. Stoutenburg, Earney E.	11/17/1999	
	Seifert, Dean A.		
Method and System for Performing Money Transfer Transactions	Stoutenburg, Earney E.	10/25/2000	6488203
	Seifert, Dean A.	10/26/1999	12/03/20
Method and System for Performing Money Transfer Transactions (Canada)	Stoutenburg, Earney E.		12/03/20
	Seifert, Dean A.	10/4/2002	
Method and System for Performing Money Transfer Transactions (Europe)	Stoutenburg, Earney E.		
	Seifert, Dean A.	10/23/2000	
Method and System for Performing Money Transfer Transactions (Hong Kong)	Stoutenburg, Earney E.	3102380.1	1
- ••	Seifert, Dean A.	4/1/2003	1
Aethod and System for Performing Money Transfer Transactions (Mexico)	Stoutenburg, Earney E.	2002/004072	228097
	Seifert, Dean A.	10/23/200	5/30/2005
Aethod and System for Performing Money Transfer Transactions (PCT)	Stoutenburg, Earney E.		10/00/2000
	Seifert, Dean A.	10/23/2000	
Aethod and System for Performing Money Debit Gateway Least Cost Routing	Seifert, Dean A.	09/975171	<u> </u>
•	Soutenburg, Earney	10/10/2001	
	Owen, David A.	10,10,2001	
	Fitzgerald, Maura A.		· ·
tethod and System for Performing Money Debit Gateway Least Cost Routing (Canada)	Seifert, Dean A.	2374330	
	Soutenburg, Earney	3/1/2002	1
6 .	Owen, David A.		
	Fitzgerald, Maura A.		
ethod and System for Performing Money Transfer Transactions	Stoutenburg, Earney E.	10/289802	6761309
ethod and System for Performing Money Transfer Transactions	Seifert, Dean A.	11/07/2002	07/13/200
entod and System for Performing Money Transfer Transactions	Stoutenburg, Earney E.	10/855127	7070094
ethod and system for Performing Money Transfer Transactions	Seifert, Dean A.	05/27/2004	7/4/2006
and system for Performing woney Transier transactions	Stoutenburg, Earney E.	11/411,296	
ethod for Electronic Transfer of Funds Implementing an ATM In Communication With a Manned Kiosk	Seifert, Dean A.	4/26/2006	
and in Elosionic runsier or runds implementing an Aria in Communication with a Manned Klosk	Stoutenburg, Earney E.	09/751120	
ethod for Electronic Transfer of Funds Implementing an ATM In Communication With a Manned Kiosk (Canada)	Seifert, Dean A.	12/28/2000	
server of Elocation with a manned Kiosk (Canada)		2431020	
ethod for Electronic Transfer of Funds Implementing an ATM In Communication With a Manned Kiosk (Europe)	Seifert, Dean A.	12/21/2001	
terior and Elocation with a Manned Klosk (Europe)	Stoutenburg, Earney E.	1992288.9-2221	
thod for Electronic Transfer of Funds Implementing an ATM In Communication With a Manned Kiosk (PCT)	Seifert, Dean A.	12/21/2001	
entry and the real of the real	Stoutenburg, Earney E.	PCT/US01/49915	
thod and System for Performing Money Transfer Transactions	Seifert, Dean A.	12/21/2001	
, sector enouning money manager manageruna	Fitzgerald, Maura A.	40/40/0004	
	Owen, David A.	10/10/2001	
	Stoutenburg, Earney E.		
thod and System for Performing Money Transfer Transactions (Canada)	Seifert, Dean A.		
	Fitzgerald, Maura A. Owen, David A.	2/1/0000	
	Stoutenburg, Earney E.	3/1/2002	•
	Seifert, Dean A.		
ot Repayment Acceleration System		60/173691	·
		12/29/1999	
ot Repayment Acceleration System (PCT)		PCT/US00/33750	
		12/13/2000	
hod and Apparatus for Mapping Sources and Uses of Consumer Funds		10/168871	
		06/24/2002	
hods and Apparatus for Mapping Sources and Uses of Consumer Funds		10/336671	····
		01/02/2003	
	Grant, William R.		
hod and Apparatus for Screening Financial Transfers		10/322311	
the set of parameter of our control in the set of the s			
		12/17/2002	

Title	Inventor	Application No. Filing Date	Patent No Issue Date
Systems and Methods for Price Matching On Funds Transfers	Seifert, Dean A. Stoutenburg, Earney E.		6908031 06/21/200
Systems and Methods for Price Matching On Funds Transfers (Australia)	Seifert, Dean A. Stoutenburg, Earney E.	2003287256 10/29/2003	
Systems and Methods for Price Matching On Funds Transfers (Canada)	Seifert, Dean A. Stoutenburg, Earney E.	2505060	
Systems and Methods for Price Matching On Funds Transfers (Europe)	Seifert, Dean A. Stoutenburg, Earney E.	03781489.4	
Systems and Methods for Price Matching On Funds Transfers (PCT)	Seifert, Dean A. Stoutenburg, Earney E.	PCT/US03/34428	1
Systems and Methods for Price Matching On Funds Transfers	Seifert, Dean A.	11/155335	
Systems and Methods for Implementing a Grace Period in Regard to Electronic Transfers	Stoutenburg, Earney E. Cutler, Justine	60/423518	
Systems and Methods for Implementing a Grace Period in Electronic Transfers	Cutler, Justine	11/04/2002 10/397041	
Multiple Entity Transaction Systems and Methods	Michelsen, Michael J.	03/24/2003	
	Hansen, Kurt L. Siefert, Dean A. Algiene, Kenneth	11/06/2002	
Multiple Entity Transaction Systems and Methods (Canada)	Michelsen, Michael J. Hansen, Kurt L. Siefert, Dean A. Algiene, Kenneth	2505257 10/29/2003	
Multiple Entity Transaction Systems and Methods (China)	Michelsen, Michael J. Hansen, Kurt L. Siefert, Dean A. Algiene, Kenneth	200380105926.7 10/29/2003	
Multiple Entity Transaction Systems and Methods (Europe)	Michelsen, Michael J. Hansen, Kurt L. Siefert, Dean A. Algiene, Kenneth	03779432.8 10/29/2003	
Multiple Entity Transaction Systems and Methods (PCT)	Michelsen, Michael J. Hansen, Kurt L. Siefert, Dean A. Algiene, Kenneth	PCT/US03/34595 10/29/2003	
Bift Card Currency Conversion Systems & Methods			
Cash Payment for Remote Transactions	Hansen, Kurt L. Stoutenburg, Earney E. Sayor, Thomas B.	10/444928 05/22/2003	6994251 02/07/2006
Cash Payment for Remote Transactions (Canada)	Hansen, Kurt L. Stoutenburg, Earney E. Sayor, Thomas B.	2526294 3/14/2004	
ash Payment for Remote Transactions (China)	Hansen, Kurt L. Stoutenburg, Earney E.	200480020121.7 5/14/2004	
ash Payment for Remote Transactions (Europe)	Sayor, Thomas B. Hansen, Kurt L.	04785636.4	
ask Dourseat for Denote Transaction (1.1.1.	Stoutenburg, Earney E. Sayor, Thomas B.	5/14/2004	
ash Payment for Remote Transactions (India)	Hansen, Kurt L. Stoutenburg, Earney E. Sayor, Thomas B.	5670/deinp/2005 12/6/2005	
ash Payment for Remote Transactions (PCT)	Hansen, Kurt L.	PCT/US04/15173 5/14/2004	
ash Payment for Remote Transactions	Hansen, Kurt L.	11/283535 11/18/2005	
ash Payment for Remote Transactions (PCT)	Hansen, Kurt L. Stoutenburg, Earney E.	9/27/2006	
stems and Methods for Verifying Identities In Transactions		10/424558 04/25/2003	
stems and Methods for Verifying Identities In Transactions (Canada)	Michelsen, Michael J.	2523584 3/29/2004	
stems and Methods for Verifying Identities In Transactions (China)	Michelsen, Michael J.	200480014497.7 3/29/2004	

4

	Inventor	Application No. Filing Date	Patent No Issue Date
Systems and Methods for Verifying Identities In Transactions (Europe)	Michelsen, Michael J. Blair, Paul A. Seifert, Dean A.	04760222.2 3/29/2004	
Systems and Methods for Verifying Identities In Transactions (India)	Cachey III, Joseph Michelsen, Michael J. Blair, Paul A. Seifert, Dean A.	04/009690 3/29/2004	
Systems and Methods for Verifying Identities In Transactions (Mexico)	Cachey III, Joseph Michelsen, Michael J. Blair, Paul A. Seifert, Dean A. Cachey III, Joseph	2005/011481 3/29/2004	
Systems and Methods for Verifying Identities In Transactions (PCT)	Michelsen, Michael J. Blair, Paul A. Seifert, Dean A. Cachey III, Joseph	PCT/US04/009690 3/29/2004	
Systems and Methods for Verifying Identities In Transactions	Michelsen, Michael J. Blair, Paul A. Seifert, Dean A. Cachey III, Joseph	10/977505 10/29/2004	
Systems and Methods for Producing Suspicious Activity Reports in Financial Transactions	Cowell, James E. Mulleneaux, Melanie B. Morales, John M.	60/465967 04/25/2003	
Systems and Methods for Producing Suspicious Activity Reports In Financial Transactions	Morales, John M. Cowell, James E. Mulleneaux, Melanie B.	10/658844 09/08/2003	
Money Transfer Convenience Card, Systems and Methods for Its Use	Michelsen, Michael J.	60/461869 04/08/2003	
Money Transfer Convenience Card, Systems and Methods	Hafer, Michael J. Michelsen, Michael J.	10/687575 10/15/2003	
Money Transfer Convenience Card, Systems and Methods (Australia)	Hafer, Michael J. Michelsen, Michael J.	2004229968 3/29/2004	
Money Transfer Convenience Card, Systems and Methods (Canada)	Hafer, Michael J. Michelsen, Michael J.	2520690 3/29/2004	
Money Transfer Convenience Card, Systems and Methods (China)	Hafer, Michael J. Michelsen, Michael J.	200480013559.2 3/29/2004	
Money Transfer Convenience Card, Systems and Methods (Europe)	Hafer, Michael J. Michelsen, Michael J.	04759047.6 3/29/2004	
Money Transfer Convenience Card, Systems and Methods (India)	Hafer, Michael J. Michelsen, Michael J.	4257/delnp/2004 3/29/2004	
Money Transfer Convenience Card, Systems and Methods (Mexico)	Hafer, Michael J. Michelsen, Michael J.	2005/010853 3/29/2004	
Money Transfer Convenience Card, Systems and Methods (PCT)	Hafer, Michael J. Michelsen, Michael J.	PCT/US04/009691 3/29/2004	
Booth for Performing Financial Transactions	Vogt, Paul J.	10/850350 05/19/2004	
Booth for Performing Financial Transactions (PCT)	Vogt, Paul J.	PCT/US05/010399 3/25/2005	
Ioney Transfer Notification Systems and Methods	Michelsen, Michael J. Thompson, Mark Lapkin, Margaret	10/987201 11/12/2004	
Ioney Transfer Notification Systems and Methods (PCT)	Michelsen, Michael J. Thompson, Mark Lapkin, Margaret	PCT/US05/040895 11/8/2005	
tegulated Wire Transfer Compliance Systems and Methods	Michelsen, Michael J. Cachey III, Joseph Skene-Stimac, Phyllis	10/940417 09/13/2004	
Ioney Transfer Wall Unit	Vogt, Paul J.	11/089052 03/23/2005	
Ioney Transfer Wall Unit (PCT)	Vogt, Paul J.	PCT/US06/010137 3/20/2006	
ioney Transfer System and Method	Hanna, Assaad G. Hansen, Kurt L. Seifert, Dean A.	11/240755 09/30/2005	
oney Transfer System and Method (Canada)	Hanna, Assaad G. Hansen, Kurt L. Seifert, Dean A.	9/21/2006	2
oney Transfer System and Method (PCT)	Hanna, Assaad G. Hansen, Kurt L. Seifert, Dean A.	9/21/2006	
ometric Based Authorization Systems for Electronic Fund Transfers	Jeronimus, Michael H.	60/772406 02/10/2006	

Title	Inventor	Application No. Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date
Regulated Pulsed Current Telegraph Adapter	Silverstein, Samuel C.	634590 11/24/75	4000364 12/28/76
Regulated Pulsed Current Telegraph Adapter (Canada)	Silverstein, Samuel C.	254416	1055114
Regulated Pulsed Current Telegraph Adapter (United Kingdom)	Silverstein, Samuel C.	23192/76 6/4/1976	1509137

RECORDED: 03/12/2007